PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Tsinghua University	07/21/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Beijing FUNATE Innovation Technology Co., LTD.							
Street Address:	B1115, RD PI	B1115, RD Plaza, Tsinghua Science Park,Shuangqing Road, Haidian District						
City:	Beijing	Beijing						
State/Country:	CHINA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12005		741						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (714)738-4649								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 7146261229 Email: austin.bonderer@foxconn.com Correspondent Name: D. Austin Benderer								
Email: austin.bonderer@foxconn.com Correspondent Name: D. Austin Bonderer								
Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road								
Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			US14014					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			D. Austin Bonderer					
	ER:		D. Austin Bonderer					

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Tsinghua University (hereinafter TSINGHUA) of No.1,Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District, Beijing City, China, P.R.C. is a co-owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
		Reel	<u>Frame</u>
10/334547	2002/12/31	013637	0210
11/434382	2006/05/15	017903	0573
	2000/03/13	018146	0236
11/478406	2006/06/28	018028	0787
11/521921	2006/09/15	018320	0564
12/005741	2007/12/28	020349	0219
12/005828	2007/12/28	020381	0241
12/006314	2007/12/29	020365	0363
12/080604	2008/04/04	020798	0069
12/286146	2008/09/29	021694	0842
12/286227	2008/09/29	021678	0613
12/321572	2009/01/22	022199	0776
12/455606	2009/06/04	022833	0921
12/387089	2009/04/28	022653	0545
12/387100	2009/04/28	022653	0749

WHEREAS, Beijing FUNATE Innovation Technology Co. LTD. (hereinafter FUNATE) of B1115, R&D Plaza, Tsinghua Science Park, Shuangqing Road, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring TSINGHUA's entire interest in the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TSINGHUA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUNATE, its successors and assigns, TSINGHUA's entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division

PATENT REEL: 023026 FRAME: 0348

or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents.

TSINGHUA hereby covenants that it has full right to convey TSINGHUA's entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. It is understood that only TSINGHUA's interest is being transferred to FUNATE by this agreement, and the rights of other assignees are not affected by this agreement. FUNATE only acquires the rights, title and interest possessed by TSINGHUA.

TSINGHUA further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers in TSINGHUA's possession that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FUNATE, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this21stday of July, 2009

TSINGHUA University

aykem. By:

Name: KANG, KE-JUN Title: Treasurer

2

PATENT REEL: 023026 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 07/30/2009